
   Wine & Cocktail 
menu

14402
Line



COCKTA IL SPECI A LI 14.5

Peach Blossom: Ketel One Peach & Orange Blossom Vodka • Crème de Cassis • Cranberry Juice • Fresh Lime		

Luca Hemingway:  Ketel One Grapefruit & Rose Vodka • Luxardo Marachino Liqueur• Grapefruit Juice	

GLI SPUMANTI DI LUCA	 13/50

Bellini:  Prosecco • White Peach Nectar • Lemon Juice		

Hugo:  Prosecco • St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur • Muddled Mint & Cucumber		

Puccini:  Prosecco • Cointreau Orange Liqueur • Muddled Fresh Orange		

Sangria:  Sangiovese • Peach & orange Liqueur • Brandy • Fresh Orange  & Pineapple Juice • Fresh Fruit	

I MARTINI DI LUCA 14.5

Arancia Rossa:  Grey Goose Vodka • Solerno • Blood Orange Puree •  Dried Blood Orange Slice		

Aviation:  Plymouth Gin • Crème de Violette • Luxardo • Fresh Lemon Juice		

Black Manhattan:  Basil Hayden’s Dark Rye Bourbon •  Averna Liqueur • Luxardo Cherry		

Espresso:  Ketel One Vodka • Kahlua • Espresso		

La Pera:  Grey Goose Le Poire Vodka •  St. Germain • Fresh Pear Puree • Pear and Nutmeg Garnish		

Lemon Drop:  Ketel One Citroen Vodka • Fresh Lemon Juice • Limoncello • Simple Syrup • Sugar Rim

Luca’s Cosmopolitan:  Grey Goose Vodka • Cointreau • Fresh Lime Juice • Pom Wonderful • Orange

Paper Plane:  Basil Hayden’s Dark Rye Bourbon • Amaro Nonino • Aperol • Fresh Lemon 		

I COCKTAILS DI LUCA	 12.5

Apertini:  Milagro Silver Tequila • Aperol • Campari •Fresh Orange Juice		

Blueberry Lemonade:  Stolichnaya Bluberi Vodka • Fresh Lemonade • Muddled Blueberries 		

Cucumber  Margarita:  Milagro Silver Tequila • Muddled Cucumber and Lime • Spiced Salt Rim		

Lemon Mojito:  Bacardi Limon Rum • Fresh Lemon Juice • Muddled Mint & Lemon • Soda		

Negroni Sbagliato:  Watershed Gin • Carpano Antica Vermouth • Campari • Prosecco		

Tuscan Mule:  Tuaca Liqueur • Fever Tree Ginger Beer • Mint	

DRY BAR	 4

Arancia Rossa: Blood Orange Puree • Ginger Ale • Orange Bitters • Dry Blood Orange		

Bellini di Piesca:  Fresh Peach Nectar • Fever Tree Ginger Ale •  Lemon Juice 		

Lemonata:  Fresh Squeezed Lemon Juice • Acacia Raw Honey		

Zenzero:  Fever Tree Ginger Beer • Pom Wonderful • Lemon Juice • Mint 	

LA BIRRA	
IMPORT 
Amstel Light .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                6
Faust .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    6
Heineken 0.0 N/A .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            6
Heineken .  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Peroni.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    6

DOMESTIC/LOCAL
Founder’s All Day IPA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           6
Founder’s Porter.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              6
Great Lakes Dortmunder         .  .   .   .   . 6
Market Garden, Citramax, IPA.  .   .   .   . 7
Miller Lite .  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6

PREMIUM
Chimay.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  12
Estrella Damm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               8
New Belgium Fat Tire Amber .  .  .  .  .      6

W I N E BY T H E GLASS 
R E D 	 GL / BTL
Amarone della Valpolicella: Caterina Zardini Classico Riserva • Corvina/Rondinella • Italy • VT17	 24/94
Brunello Di Montalcino: Molino del Piano • Sangiovese • Tuscany • Italy • VT17	 18/70
Cabernet Sauvignon: Quilt by Caymus • Joseph J Wagner • Wagner Family • Napa • CA • VT20	 18/70
Cabernet Sauvignon: Vertex • Gabrielle  • North Coast • CA • Blend 622 14/54
Cabernet Sauvignon: Stemmari • Sicliy • Italy • VT21	 10/38
Chianti Classico Riserva: Castelli Del Grevepesa •Clemente VII • Sangiovese • Tuscany • Italy • VT19 12/46
Malbec: Red Schooner by Caymus • Voyage 11 • Mendoza • Argentina • NV	 16/62
Pinot Noir: Belle Glos • Clark & Telephone • Santa Maria Valley • Santa Barbara County • CA • VT21 18/70
Red Blend: Rocks of Bawn Shafts and Furrow • Merlot/Cab Sauv/Cab Franc • Columbia Valley • WA • VT20 15/58
Red Blend: The Prisoner • Zin/Cab Sauv/Syrah/Petite Syrah • Napa Valley • CA • VT21	 22/86
Ripasso Della Valpolicella: Remo Farina • Corvina/Rondinella/Molinara • San Pietro • Italy • VT19 12/46
Sangiovese: Podere Del Giuggiolo • Corte alla Flora • Tuscany • Italy • VT17 10/38
Super Tuscan: Argiano NC • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Sangiovese • Toscana •Tuscany • Italy • VT19	 18/70
Super Tuscan: Mediterra • Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Merlot • Bolgheri • Tuscany • Italy • VT20 15/58

RO SE 
Bordeaux Rose: Clarendelle • Cab Franc/Merlot • Bordeaux • France • VT22 14/54
Cotes De Provence: Fleur de Mer • Provence •France • VT22	 12/46

Pinot Noir: Matua • Pinot Noir • Marlborough • New Zealand • VT21	 10/38

W H I T E 	 GL / BTL
Bianco: Magnolia • Sauvignon Blanc/Gewurtztraminer/Pecorino/Trebbiano • Abruzzo • Italy • VT21	 12/46
Chardonnay: Drouhin-Vaudon • Moulin de Vaudon • Chablis • Burgundy • France • VT20	 15/58
Chardonnay: Scantianum • Cantina Vignaioli Scansano • Tuscany • Italy : VT21 14/54
Chardonnay: Sonoma-Cutrer • Russian River Ranch • Sonoma • CA • VT21	 15/58
Gavi: Cà Adua • Cortese • Piedmont • Italy • VT22	 12/46
Moscato D’Asti: Francesca • Piedmont • Italy • VT22	 10/38
Pinot Grigio: Dipinti • Vigneti Delle Dolomiti • Alto Adige • Italy • VT20 12/46
Riesling Kabinett: Selbach • Piesporter Michelsberg • Germany • VT20	 12/46
Sancerre: Chateau de Sancerre: • Sauvignon Blanc • Loire • France • VT21 20/78
Sauvignon Blanc: Arona • Marlborough • New Zealand • VT22 10/38
Sauvignon Blanc: Rocks of Bawn• Columbia Valley • WA • VT22	 15/58

C H A M P A G N E
Veuve Clicquot: Yellow Label • Reims • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier • Champagne • France •375mL	 65
Veuve Doussot: Brut • Pinot Noir • Champagne • France • 375ml		 38

S P A R K L I N G  W I N E
Domaine Chandon: Brut Rose • Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Meunier • CA• 187ml		 16
Lamarca: Prosecco • Glera • Veneto • Italy • 187ml			 13
Moët Chandon Imperial: Brut • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • France • 187mL 24

** All wine vintages are subject to change **
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W I N E BY T H E GLASS 
R E D  
Amarone della Valpolicella: Caterina Zardini Classico Riserva • Corvina/Rondinella • Italy • VT17 
Brunello Di Montalcino: Molino del Piano • Sangiovese • Tuscany • Italy • VT17 
Cabernet Sauvignon: Quilt by Caymus • Joseph J Wagner • Wagner Family • Napa • CA • VT20 
Cabernet Sauvignon: Vertex • Gabrielle  • North Coast • CA • Blend 622 
Cabernet Sauvignon: Stemmari • Sicliy • Italy • VT21 
Chianti Classico Riserva: Castelli Del Grevepesa •Clemente VII • Sangiovese • Tuscany • Italy • VT19 
Malbec: Red Schooner by Caymus • Voyage 11 • Mendoza • Argentina • NV 
Pinot Noir: Belle Glos • Clark & Telephone • Santa Maria Valley • Santa Barbara County • CA • VT21 
Red Blend: Rocks of Bawn Shafts and Furrow • Merlot/Cab Sauv/Cab Franc • Columbia Valley • WA • VT20 
Red Blend: The Prisoner • Zin/Cab Sauv/Syrah/Petite Syrah • Napa Valley • CA • VT21 
Ripasso Della Valpolicella: Remo Farina • Corvina/Rondinella/Molinara • San Pietro • Italy • VT19 
Sangiovese: Podere Del Giuggiolo • Corte alla Flora • Tuscany • Italy • VT17 
Super Tuscan: Argiano NC • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Sangiovese • Toscana •Tuscany • Italy • VT19 
Super Tuscan: Mediterra • Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Merlot • Bolgheri • Tuscany • Italy • VT20 

RO SE 
Bordeaux Rose: Clarendelle • Cab Franc/Merlot • Bordeaux • France • VT22 
Cotes De Provence: Fleur de Mer • Provence •France • VT22 

Pinot Noir: Matua • Pinot Noir • Marlborough • New Zealand • VT21 

W H I T E
Bianco: Magnolia • Sauvignon Blanc/Gewurtztraminer/Pecorino/Trebbiano • Abruzzo • Italy • VT21 
Chardonnay: Drouhin-Vaudon • Moulin de Vaudon • Chablis • Burgundy • France • VT20 
Chardonnay: Scantianum • Cantina Vignaioli Scansano • Tuscany • Italy : VT21 
Chardonnay: Sonoma-Cutrer • Russian River Ranch • Sonoma • CA • VT21 
Gavi: Cà Adua • Cortese • Piedmont • Italy • VT22 
Moscato D’Asti: Francesca • Piedmont • Italy • VT22 
Pinot Grigio: Dipinti • Vigneti Delle Dolomiti • Alto Adige • Italy • VT20 
Riesling Kabinett: Selbach • Piesporter Michelsberg • Germany • VT20 
Sancerre: Chateau de Sancerre: • Sauvignon Blanc • Loire • France • VT21 
Sauvignon Blanc: Arona • Marlborough • New Zealand • VT22 
Sauvignon Blanc: Rocks of Bawn• Columbia Valley • WA • VT22 

C H A M P A G N E
Veuve Clicquot: Yellow Label • Reims • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier • Champagne • France •375mL 
Veuve Doussot: Brut • Pinot Noir • Champagne • France • 375ml 

S P A R K L I N G  W I N E
Domaine Chandon: Brut Rose • Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Meunier • CA• 187ml 
Lamarca: Prosecco • Glera • Veneto • Italy • 187ml 
Moët Chandon Imperial: Brut • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • France • 187mL 24

** All wine vintages are subject to change **



ITA LI A N R ED
100270	 Aglianico del Vulture • La Firma • Cantine del Notaio • VT12.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 122
100282	 Aglianico del Vulture • L’atto Cantine del Notaio • Basilicata • VT14.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  92
100701 Aglianico • Terredora Dipaolo • Campania • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52
100702	 Amarone della Valpolicella • Allegrini • Corvina/Rondinella/Molinara • Veneto • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 160
100778	 Amarone della Valpolicella • Caterina Zardini Classico Riserva • Corvina/Rondinella •Veneto • VT17.   .   .   .   .  94
100257	 Amarone della Valpolicella • Marchesi Biscardo • Corvina/Corvin/Rondinella • Veneto • VT17 .   .    .    .    .    .    .  130
100239	 Amarone della Valpolicella • Masi Costasera • Corvina/Rondinella/Molinara • Veneto • VT17.   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 120
100304	 Amarone della Valpolicella • Monte Lodoletta • Corvina/Rondinella/Oseleta/Croatina • Veneto • VT08.   .  350
100310	 Amarone della Valpolicella • Musella • Corvina/Rondinella/Molinara • Veneto • VT15 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 122
100890	 Barbera D’Asti • Renato Ratti • Bataglione • Piedmont • VT21 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    48
100267	 Barbera D’Alba • Rocche Costamagna • Piedmont • VT19 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  57
100892	 Barbaresco • Alessandro Rivetto • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT18 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   70
100262	 Barbaresco • Campo Quadro• Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT14.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  99
100272	 Barbaresco • Gaja • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   422	
100707	 Barbaresco • Lodali • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  63
100242	 Barbaresco • Rivetto Ce Vanin • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT09.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 120
100891	 Barolo • Alessandro Rivetto • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT18 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    99
100259	 Barolo • Cannubi • Magnum • Marchesi di Barolo • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT13.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 352
100253	 Barolo • Dagromis • Gaja • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT19.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   190
100266	 Barolo • Damilano •Cannubi • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT17 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 181
100222	 Barolo • Damilano • Lecinquevigne • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  99
100706	 Barolo • Lodali • Bricco Ambrigio • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 150
100312	 Barolo • Virna Borgogno • Nebbiolo • Piedmont • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 188
100250	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Argiano • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 210
100343	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Biondi-Santi •Annata • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT11.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   365
100208	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Canalicchio di Sopra • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   282
100338	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Castello Romitorio • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 152
100336	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Donna Olga • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 109
100269	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Gaja • Pieve Santa Restituta-Rennina • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT18.   .    .    .    .    .    .  372
100320	 Brunello Di Montalcino • La Gerla • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT16.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    117
100708	 Brunello Di Montalcino • La Gerla Riserva • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 199
100337	 Brunello Di Montalcino • La Gerla • La Pieve • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT17.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 148
100202	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Molino del Piano • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT17 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    70
100258	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Poggio Dell’ Aquila • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT 17.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   120
100293	 Brunello Di Montalcino • Villa le Prata • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  117
100889	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Legit • IGT • Tuscany • VT13.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 109
100271	 Cabernet Sauvignon/Sangiovese • Bruni • Poggio d’Elsa •Tuscany • VT20.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    44
100263	 Chianti Classico • Canonica A Cerreto • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT17 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    42
100305	 Chianti Classico • Castello di Monsanto • Riserva • Sangiovese/Canaiolo/Colorino • Tuscany • VT19.   .    .    .    67
100719	 Chianti Classico • Castello Vicchiomaggio • Riserva • Sangiovese/Cabernet Sauvignon • Tuscany • VT18 .   .    . 71
100287	 Chianti Classico • Nittardi • Riserva • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  99
100254	 Chianti Classico • Ruffino • Oro Riserva Ducale • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT18.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    82
100290	 Ciliegiolo • Marmea • Toscana • Capocia • Tuscany • VT18 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   40
100227	 Corvina • Massimo Ronca • Viganolo in Sommacampagnia • Verona • VT14 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    38
100215	 Gattinara • Travaglini Giancarlo • Nebbiolo • Gattinara • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 120
100255	 Merlot • Masseto • Castagneto Carducci •Tuscany • VT20.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  902
100268	 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo • Il Fondatore Riserva • Cantina Miglianico • Abruzzo • VT18 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   42
100709	 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo • Marramiero Inferi • Abruzzo • VT18 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 60
100550	 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo • Santinumi • Riserva • Terre dei vestini • Abruzzo • VT18 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  92
100296	 Morellino Di Scansano • Lohsa • Terre del Polizaino • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT19.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    36
100231	 Nebbiolo/Barbera • Passeggiando in Vigna • Gabriele Scaglione • Langhe • Canale • Piedmont • VT19.   .   .  67
100500	 Nerello Mascalese • San Teodoro • Massimo Lensch • Etna • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  75
100779	 Primitivo • Masseria Borgo Dei Truilli • Salento • Puglia • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 44
100292	 Ripasso della Valpolicella • Marchesi Biscardo • Corvina/Rondinella/Molinara • Veneto • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .  62
100240	 Ripasso della Valpolicella • Monte Lodoletta • Dal Forno Romano • Corvina • Veneto • VT15.   .    .    .    .    .    .    . 209
100712	 Ripasso della Valpolicella • Zenato • Corvina •Veneto • VT17.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   51
100713	 Rosso • Al Cantara O’Scuru O’Scuru • Etna • Sicily • VT17.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 60
100302	 Rosso • Collefrisio Appassimento •Montepulciano/Merlot • Abruzzo • VT21 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   48

ITA LI A N R ED 
100717	 Rosso • Gabriele Scaglione • Nebbiolo/Barbera • Piedmont • VT17  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 87
100307	 Rosso • Gaja Sito Moresco • Nebbiolo/Barbera • Langhe • VT21  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   148
100341	 Rosso • Maurizio Zanella • Ca’ del Bosco • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc • Sebino • Lombardy • VT16.   .   .  180
100311	 Rosso • Tenuta Di Ghizzano • Il Ghizzano • Tuscany • VT18  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    80
100280 Sagrantino Montefalco • Scacciadiavoli • Umbria • VT16  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    68
100406	 Sangiovese • Sotirio • Podernuovo a Palazzone • Tuscany • VT17 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  120
100339	 Super Tuscan • Ad Astra • Sangiovese/Cab Sauv/Cab Franc • Toscana • Tuscany • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 66
100285 Super Tuscan • Argiano NC • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • Italy • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   . 70
100226 Super Tuscan • Belnero • Castello Banfi • Sangiovese/Cab Sauv/Merlot • Toscana • Tuscany • VT19.  .    .    .    60
100252 Super Tuscan • Brancaia •Ilatraia •Cab Sauv/P. Verdot/Cab Franc •Toscana • Tuscany • VT20  .    .    .    .    .    .    80
100237 Super Tuscan • Gaja Ca’Marcanda • Promis • Toscana • Italy • VT16.  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   120
100214 Super Tuscan • Le Serre Nuove Dell’Ornellaia • Merlot/Cab Franc/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • VT20 160
100249	 Super Tuscan • Luce della Vite •Tenuta Luce • Merlot/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • VT19 .   .   .   .   .   .   . 230
100281 Super Tuscan • Lucente • Tenute Luce • Merlot/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 64
100342	 Super Tuscan • Nectar Dei • Nittardi • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Petit Verdot/Syrah • Toscana • Tuscany • VT18.   .  130
100295	 Super Tuscan • Ornellaia L’Incanto•Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Merlot/Petit Verdot•Bolgheri•Tuscany•VT18   .   . 312
100714	 Super Tuscan • Romitoro • Castello Romitorio • Petit Verdot/Syrah •Toscana • Tuscany • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   . 50
100710	 Super Tuscan • Ruffino Modus • Sangiovese/Cab Sauv/Merlot • Toscana • Tuscany • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 60
100229 Super Tuscan • Sassicaia • Tenuta San Guido • Cab Sauv/Cab Franc • Bolgheri • Tuscany • VT20.   .   .   .   .  400
100291 Super Tuscan • Solaia • Marchesi Antinori • Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • VT16.   742
100260	 Super Tuscan •Tignanello•Marchesi Antinori•Mer/Sangiovese/Cab Sauv/Cab Franc•Toscana•Tuscany•VT18 .   .   . 230
100303	 Torrette • la Source •Torrette Superiore• Petit Rouge/Fumin • Aosta Valley • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 54
100308	 Valpolicella • Monte Lodoletta • Corvina/Rondinella/Oseleta/Croatina/Corvina Grossa • Veneto • VT15.   . 250
100405	 Vino Nobile di Montepulciano • I Quadri • Bindella • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT19.  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    90

F R ENCH R EDS
300510	 Bordeaux • Chateau Blaignan • Cab Sauv/Merlot • Cru Bourgeois • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52
300759 Bordeaux • Chateau Castegens • Merlot/Cab Franc • Cru Bourgeois • VT16.  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    44
300100	 Bordeaux • Château Greysac • Merlot/Cab Sauv/Cab Franc • Médoc • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  57
300776 Bordeaux • Château Vermont La Grande Cuvee • Merlot/Petit Verdot • Bordeaux • VT20   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  64
300777	 Burgundy  • Beaune Du Chateau • Premier Cru • Bouchard Pere & Fils •Cote D’Or • VT18   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  99
300784	 Burgundy • Domaine Boussey • Monthelie Premier Cru • Pinot Noir • Burgundy • VT19  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   148
300785	 Burgundy • Joseph Drouhin • Gevery-Chambertin • Pinot Noir • Burgundy • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  152
300786	 Burgundy • Louis Jadot • Pommard • Pinot Noir • Burgundy • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  120
300712	 Châteauneuf-du-Pape • Le Bernardine • Chapoutier • Grenache/Syeah/Mourvedre • Rhone Valley • VT19 129
300787	 Côtes-Du-Rhône • Alain Jaume • Grand Veneur • Syrah/Mouvedre/Cinsault/Grenache • Rhone • VT18.   .   .  47
300706	 Côtes-Du-Rhône • Chateau Cabrieres • Grenache/Syrah • Rhone Valley • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 45
300745 Gigondas • Terroir Daronton • Grenache/Syrah/Mourvedre • Rhone • VT20 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 80
300753 Malbec • K-or Clos Troteligotte • Emmanuel Rybinski • Cahors • VT17  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    68

WOR LD R EDS 
900115	 Aghiorghitiko • Saint George • Skouras • Nema • Argos • Greece • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52
900310	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Recanati • Galilee • Israel •  VT20  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  100
900777	 Carmenere • Purple Angel • Carmenere/Petit Verdot • D.O Valle de Colchagua • Chile • VT18 .   .   .   .   .   .  199
900776 Cinsault • Domaine des Tourelles • Vieilles Vignes • Bekaa Valley • Lebanon • VT16.  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 47
900704	 Malbec • Mendoza Vineyards •Gran Reserva • Mendoza • Argentina • VT17  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    48
900722	 Meritage • Quinta dos Murças • Vinho Tinto • Reserva Douro • Portugal • VT15 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  76
900705	 Rioja •Cerro Anon • Gran Reserva • Rioja• Spain • VT15.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 70
900739	 Shiraz • Mollydooker • Blue Eyed Boy • McLaren Vale • Australia •  VT21   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 120
900707	 Syrah • Keermont Amphitheatre•Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Merlot/P. Verdot/Malbec/Syrah•Stellenbosch•VT15   152
900510	 Syrah • Keermont • Stellenbosch • South Africa • VT15  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    82
900201 Syrah • Montes Folly • Apalta Valley Vineyard • Colchagua • Chile • VT17 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  212
900101	 Tannat • Gimenez Mendez • Alta Reserva • Canelones • Uruguay • VT17 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 65
900702 Tempranillo • Cune • Reserva • Rioja • Spain • VT17.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52
900102 Tempranillo • Trus Crianza • Ribera del Duero • Spain • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   71
900779	 Tinta de Toro • Bodega Numanthia • Toro Numanthia • Spain • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  102
900610 Vinho Tinto • Mariana • Touriga Nacional/Aragonez/Alicante Bouschet/Trincadeira •  Portugal • VT21   .   .   67



ITA LI A N R ED
100717 Rosso • Gabriele Scaglione • Nebbiolo/Barbera • Piedmont • VT17   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 87
100307 Rosso • Gaja Sito Moresco • Nebbiolo/Barbera • Langhe • VT21    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   148
100341 Rosso • Maurizio Zanella • Ca’ del Bosco • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc • Sebino • Lombardy • VT16 .  .  .  180
100311 Rosso • Tenuta Di Ghizzano • Il Ghizzano • Tuscany • VT18   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .80
100280 Sagrantino Montefalco • Scacciadiavoli • Umbria • VT16    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 68
100406 
100339 
100285 
100226 

Sangiovese • Sotirio • Podernuovo a Palazzone • Tuscany • VT17 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  120
Super Tuscan • Ad Astra • Sangiovese/Cab Sauv/Cab Franc • Toscana • Tuscany • VT18 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 66
Super Tuscan • Argiano NC • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • Italy • VT19 .  .  .  .  .  .  . 70
Super Tuscan • Belnero • Castello Banfi • Sangiovese/Cab Sauv/Merlot • Toscana • Tuscany • VT19   .   .   .   .60

100252 Super Tuscan • Brancaia •Ilatraia •Cab Sauv/P. Verdot/Cab Franc •Toscana • Tuscany • VT20    .   .   .   .   .   .   .80
100237 Super Tuscan • Gaja Ca’Marcanda • Promis • Toscana • Italy • VT16   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   120
100214 Super Tuscan • Le Serre Nuove Dell’Ornellaia • Merlot/Cab Franc/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • VT20 160
100249 Super Tuscan • Luce della Vite •Tenuta Luce • Merlot/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • VT19   .  .  .  .  .  . 230
100281 
100342 
100295 
100714 
100710 
100229 
100291 
100260 
100303 
100308 

Super Tuscan • Lucente • Tenute Luce • Merlot/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • VT20 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 64
Super Tuscan • Nectar Dei • Nittardi • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Petit Verdot/Syrah • Toscana • Tuscany • VT18 .  .  130
Super Tuscan • Ornellaia L’Incanto•Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Merlot/Petit Verdot•Bolgheri•Tuscany•VT18   .  .  312
Super Tuscan • Romitoro • Castello Romitorio • Petit Verdot/Syrah •Toscana • Tuscany • VT20 .  .  .  .  .  .  . 50
Super Tuscan • Ruffino Modus • Sangiovese/Cab Sauv/Merlot • Toscana • Tuscany • VT18 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .60
Super Tuscan • Sassicaia • Tenuta San Guido • Cab Sauv/Cab Franc • Bolgheri • Tuscany • VT20 .  .  .  .  . 400
Super Tuscan • Solaia • Marchesi Antinori • Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Sangiovese • Toscana • Tuscany • VT16 .  742
Super Tuscan •Tignanello•Marchesi Antinori•Mer/Sangiovese/Cab Sauv/Cab Franc•Toscana•Tuscany•VT18  .  .  .230
Torrette • la Source •Torrette Superiore• Petit Rouge/Fumin • Aosta Valley • VT16 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 54
Valpolicella • Monte Lodoletta • Corvina/Rondinella/Oseleta/Croatina/Corvina Grossa • Veneto • VT15  . 250

100405 Vino Nobile di Montepulciano • I Quadri • Bindella • Sangiovese • Tuscany • VT19   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .90

F R ENCH R EDS
300510 Bordeaux • Chateau Blaignan • Cab Sauv/Merlot • Cru Bourgeois • VT16 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 52
300759 Bordeaux • Chateau Castegens • Merlot/Cab Franc • Cru Bourgeois • VT16   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .44
300100 Bordeaux • Château Greysac • Merlot/Cab Sauv/Cab Franc • Médoc • VT16 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 57
300776 Bordeaux • Château Vermont La Grande Cuvee • Merlot/Petit Verdot • Bordeaux • VT20  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 64
300777 Burgundy  • Beaune Du Chateau • Premier Cru • Bouchard Pere & Fils •Cote D’Or • VT18   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 99
300784 Burgundy • Domaine Boussey • Monthelie Premier Cru • Pinot Noir • Burgundy • VT19   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   148
300785 
300786 
300712 
300787 
300706 
300745 

Burgundy • Joseph Drouhin • Gevery-Chambertin • Pinot Noir • Burgundy • VT19 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  152
Burgundy • Louis Jadot • Pommard • Pinot Noir • Burgundy • VT19 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  120
Châteauneuf-du-Pape • Le Bernardine • Chapoutier • Grenache/Syeah/Mourvedre • Rhone Valley • VT19 129
Côtes-Du-Rhône • Alain Jaume • Grand Veneur • Syrah/Mouvedre/Cinsault/Grenache • Rhone • VT18 .  .  . 47
Côtes-Du-Rhône • Chateau Cabrieres • Grenache/Syrah • Rhone Valley • VT19 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 45
Gigondas • Terroir Daronton • Grenache/Syrah/Mourvedre • Rhone • VT20  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .80

300753 Malbec • K-or Clos Troteligotte • Emmanuel Rybinski • Cahors • VT17   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 68 

WOR LD R EDS
900115 Aghiorghitiko • Saint George • Skouras • Nema • Argos • Greece • VT16 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 52
900310 Cabernet Sauvignon • Recanati • Galilee • Israel •  VT20   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  100
900777 Carmenere • Purple Angel • Carmenere/Petit Verdot • D.O Valle de Colchagua • Chile • VT18  .  .  .  .  .  .  199
900776 Cinsault • Domaine des Tourelles • Vieilles Vignes • Bekaa Valley • Lebanon • VT16   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 47
900704 Malbec • Mendoza Vineyards •Gran Reserva • Mendoza • Argentina • VT17   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 48
900722 
900705 

Meritage • Quinta dos Murças • Vinho Tinto • Reserva Douro • Portugal • VT15  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 76
Rioja •Cerro Anon • Gran Reserva • Rioja• Spain • VT15 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 70

900739 Shiraz • Mollydooker • Blue Eyed Boy • McLaren Vale • Australia •  VT21  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  120
900707 Syrah • Keermont Amphitheatre•Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Merlot/P. Verdot/Malbec/Syrah•Stellenbosch•VT15  . 152
900510 Syrah • Keermont • Stellenbosch • South Africa • VT15   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 82
900201 
900101 
900702 
900102 
900779 
900610 

Syrah • Montes Folly • Apalta Valley Vineyard • Colchagua • Chile • VT17 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  212
Tannat • Gimenez Mendez • Alta Reserva • Canelones • Uruguay • VT17  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 65
Tempranillo • Cune • Reserva • Rioja • Spain • VT17 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 52
Tempranillo • Trus Crianza • Ribera del Duero • Spain • VT18 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  71
Tinta de Toro • Bodega Numanthia • Toro Numanthia • Spain • VT16 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  102
Vinho Tinto • Mariana • Touriga Nacional/Aragonez/Alicante Bouschet/Trincadeira •  Portugal • VT21   .  .  . 67



A M ER ICA N R EDS 	
500409	 Cabernet Franc • Mira • Hyde Vineyards • Napa • CA • VT17.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   152	
500483	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Cakebread Cellars • Napa Valley • CA • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 152
500477	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Caymus Vineyards • Special Select • Napa Valley • CA • VT19.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  372
500444	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Caymus Vineyards • Wagner Family • Napa Valley • CA • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 167
500402	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Daou • Soul of a Lion • Adelaida District • Paso Robles • CA • VT17 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 281
500490	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Delectus • Boulder Falls • Knights Valley • CA • VT15.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 199
500471	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Groth • Oakville • Napa Valley • CA • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 112
500455	 Cabernet Sauvignon • J. Bookwalter • Protagonist • Columbia Valley • WA • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 90
500460	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Jordan • Alexander Valley • Sonoma • CA • VT19.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   130
500413	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Justin • Paso Robles • CA • VT19.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    57
500400	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Quilt by Caymus • Wagner Family • Napa • CA • VT20.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    70
500458	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Quilt by Caymus Reserve • Wagner Family • Napa Valley • CA • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 180
500429	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Pride Mountain Vineyards • Napa County • CA • VT20 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   148
500609	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Ramey • Pedregal Vineyard • Oakville • CA • VT16.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   299
500510	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Robert Mondavi • Napa • CA • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  66
500478	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Robert Mondavi • The Estates  • Oakville • CA • VT18.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  155
500447	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Sebastiani Cherryblock • Sonoma Valley • CA • VT18.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  250
500446	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Silver Oak • Alexander Valley • CA • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 162	
500603	 Cabernet Sauvignon • Silver Oak • Napa  Valley • CA • VT19 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  260	
500406	 Cabernet Sauvignon • St. Supery • Napa Valley • CA • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  82	
500489	 Red Blend • Complicated • Grenache/Syrah/Carignon • Central Coast • CA • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  57	
500495	 Red Blend • Delectus • Cuvee Julia • Knights Valley • CA • VT13.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 280	
500438	 Red Blend • Leviathan • Cab Sauv/Cab Franc/Merlot/Syrah • St. Helena • CA • VT19.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   80	
500608	 Red Blend • Mount Peak • Gravity • P. Syrah/Sangiovese/Zin/Cab Sauv/Grenache • Napa • CA • VT16.   .   .  99	
500432	 Red Blend • Napanook • Dominus Estate • Cab Sauv/Petit Verdot/Cab Franc • Napa Valley• CA • VT19.   .   . 183	
500499	 Red Blend • Opus One •Cab Sauv/Petit Verdot/Merlot/Cab Franc/Malbec • Napa Valley • CA • VT18 .   .  440
500492	 Red Blend • Pahlmeyer Proprietary Red •Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc • Napa Valley • CA • VT19.   .   .   .   .   378		
500452	 Red Blend • Quintessa • Cab Sauv/Merlot/Cab Franc/Petit Verdot/Carmenere • Rutherford • CA • VT19 .   352	
500431	 Red Blend • Scout’s Honor • Venge Vineyards • Zin/Charbono/Petite Sirah/Syrah • Napa & Sonoma • CA • VT21 .   99
500415	 Red Blend • The Prisoner • Zinfandel/Cab Sauv/Syrah/Grenache • Napa Valley • CA • VT21.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  86	
500411	 Merlot • Duckhorn • Napa Valley • CA • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  78	
500139	 Merlot • Readers • J. Bookwalter • Columbia Valley • WA • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  59	
500614	 Petite Sirah • Gregory James • Dry Creek Valley • CA • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 120	
500416	 Petite Sirah • Stags Leap • Napa • CA • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  96	
500481	 Petite Sirah • Stanton Vineyards • St. Helena • Napa • CA • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  112	
500418	 Pinot Noir • Belle Glos • Clark & Telephone • Santa Maria Valley • Santa Barbara County • CA • VT21.   .   .   .  70	
500303	 Pinot Noir • Coelho • Willamette Valley • OR • VT18 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   66	
500553	 Pinot Noir • Gregory James • Bacigalupi Vineyard • Russian River Valley •  CA  • VT17 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   90	
500405	 Pinot Noir • Patz & Hall • Sonoma Coast • CA • VT17 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  99	
500435	 Pinot Noir • Résonance • Résonance Vineyard • Yamhill-Carlton • OR• VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  92	
500453	 Syrah • The Language of Yes • Rancho Real Vineyard •Santa Maria Valley • CA• VT21 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    79	
500420	 Zinfandel • Joel Gott • Lodi • CA • VT19.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   45
500554	 Zinfandel • Rattlesnake by Mount Peak  • St Helena • CA • VT19 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  99	

ROSE 	
400390	 Bordeaux Rose • Clarendelle • Cab Franc/Merlot • Bordeaux • France • VT22.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    54
400366	 Cotes De Provence • Fleur de Mer • Provence •France • VT22.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  46
400399	 Cotes De Provence • Instant • Domaine de La Maionnette • Provence •France • VT22.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52
400333	 Malbec • Crios • Rose of Malbec • Mendoza • Argentina • VT20.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    38
400340	 Pinot Noir • Matua • Pinot Noir • Marlborough • New Zealand • VT21.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   38

ITA LI A N W HIT ES 	
200310	 Blanco • Gaja Rossj-Bass • Sauv Blanc/Chardonnay • Langhe • VT21.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   209	
200309	 Blanco • Jermann Vintage Tunina • Sauv Blanc/Chard/Ribolla Gialla/Malvasia • Fruili-Venezia Giulia• VT19. 129	
200311	 Carricante • Etna Bianco • Femina • Sicily • VT21.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    58	
200501	 Gavi di Gavi • La Scolca • Black Label  • Cortese • Piedmont • VT21 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   90	
200312	 Grillo • Marino Abate • Sicily • VT22 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 38	
200308	 Pinot Grigio • Jermann • Fruili-Venezia Giulia • VT22.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  51	
200578	 Pinot Grigio • Santa Margherita • Alto Adige • Valdadige • VT22.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   61	
200601	 Soave • Balestri Valda • Garganega • Veneto • VT20.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   44	
200657	 Soave • Pieropan • Garganega • Veneto • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 46	
200307	 Sauvignon Blanc • Zuc di Volpe • Fruili-Venezia Giulia • VT21 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    66	
200487	 Sylvaner • Cantina Valle Isarco • Alto Adige  • VT21 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52	
200525	 Turbiana • Lugana • Ottella • Lamborti • VT20.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    52	
200515	 Vermentino di Gallura • S’Eleme • Sardinia •  VT20 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 40

WOR LD W HIT ES 	
700122	 Burgundy • Beaune Du Chateau • Premier Cru • Cote D’or • France • VT17.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   100
700124	 Chardonnay • 00 Vgw • Willamette Valley • Or • VT19.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 202
700660	 Chardonnay • Barkan Vineyards Classic • Dan • Israel • VT21.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 52
700613	 Chardonnay • Chassagne-Montrachet • Bachey Legros • Burgundy • France • VT18.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    110
700611	 Chardonnay • Cakebread Cellars • Napa • Ca • VT21.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  98
700622	 Chardonnay • Far Niente • Estate Bottled • Napa Valley • Ca • VT21.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  98
700666	 Chardonnay • Grgich Hills • Napa Valley • Ca • VT20 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   105
700125	 Chardonnay • Kistler Les Noisetiers • Sonoma Coast • Ca • VT21 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  150
700602	 Chardonnay • Jordan • Russian River Valley • Sonoma • Ca • VT20 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    80
700639	 Chardonnay • Pouilly-Fuissé • Louis Jadot • Burgundy • France • VT21.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   60
700126	 Chardonnay • Macon-Peronne • Les Gentilhommes • Burgundy • France • VT21 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  54
700700	 Chardonnay • Ramey • Woolsey Road Vineyard • Russian River Valley • Ca • VT21 .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  150
700612	 Châteauneuf-Du-Pape • Alain Jaume • Le Miocene • Rhone Valley • France • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 105
700696	 Chateauneuf-Du-Pape •Le Vieux Du Lazaret • Roussanne/Grenache Blanc/Clairette/Bourboulenc • Rhone • VT21.85
700123	 Chenin Blanc • Mon Chenin • Alexandre M • Loire Valley • France • Nv.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    75
700603	 Chenin Blanc • Protea • Western Cape • South Africa • VT20.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 40
700695	 Côtes-Du-Rhône •Domaine De La Solitude • Grenache Blanc/Clairette/Viognier • Rhone Valley • France • VT21 .   67
700805	 Moskofilo • Skouras • Gieorgos Scasvros • Pelopenese • Greece • VT18.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  32
700667	 Sancerre • Daniel Chotard • Sauvignon Blanc • Loire • France • VT22.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    78
700621	 Sauvignon Blanc • Illumination By Quintessa • Napa And Sonoma County • Ca • VT18.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   99
700701	 Sauvignon Blanc • Jayson By Pahlmeyer • Napa Valley • Ca • VT22.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 79
700610	 Vinho Branco • Herdade Do Rocim • Mariana • Anto Vaz/Arinto/Alvarinho • Portugal • VT18 .   .    .    .    .    .    .   50

CH A M PAGN E 	
800125	 Armand De  Brignac • Ace Of Spades • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • Brut • Gold • Nv .   .    .    .  499
800140	 Armand De  Brignac Rose • Ace Of Spades • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • Brut • Nv.   .   .   .   .   599
800108	 Cristal • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay • Grand Cru • Montagne De Reims • Valle De La Marne • France • VT14. 590
800105	 Dom Perignon • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • VT10.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   302
800101	 Krug • Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Grande Cuvee Brut • France • VT04.   .   .   .   502
800121	 Moet Chandon Imperial • Brut • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • Champagne • France • Nv .   .    .   102
800146	 Moet Chandon Rose Imperial • Brut • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • Champagne • France • Nv. 120
800133	 Perrier Jouët • Belle Epoque • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • VT07.   .   .   .   .   .   .   302
800132	 Perrier Jouët • Grand Brut • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • Nv.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 130
800135	 Veuve Clicquot • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • Nv.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 139
800129	 Veuve Clicquot Rose • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • Nv .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 159

SPA R K LI NG W I N E 	
800155	 Bellavista Alma Franciacorta • Chardonnay/Pinot Nero/Pinot Bianco • Italy • NV .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  75
800148	 Blanc de Blancs • JCB, Jean Charles Boisset • Caviar • Chard/Aligote • Cremont • Burgundy • France • NV .   .   90
800137	 Bonfadini • Franciacorta • Carpe Diem • Chardonnay • Brescia • Italy • NV.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  62
800210	 Brut • Ridgeview • Bloomsbury • Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier • England • NV .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   112
800131	 Ca’del Bosco • Franciacorta • Chardonnay/Pinot Nero/Pinot Bianco • Italy •  NV.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  96
800812	 Cava Rose • Poema • Macabeo/Xarello/Parellada • Catolona • Spain • NV.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 32
800123	 Modena Brut • notteROSA • Cantina di Carpi • Salamino/Sorbara • Emilia-Romagna • Italy • NV .   .    .    .    .    55
800124	 Prosecco • Rustico • Nino Franco • Glera • Brut • Veneto • Italy • NV .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    67
800195	 Prosecco • Santa Margherita • Glera • Veneto • Italy • NV.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    62



ITA LI A N W HIT ES
200310 
200309 

Blanco • Gaja Rossj-Bass • Sauv Blanc/Chardonnay • Langhe • VT21 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  209 
Blanco • Jermann Vintage Tunina • Sauv Blanc/Chard/Ribolla Gialla/Malvasia • Fruili-Venezia Giulia• VT19 129 

200311 Carricante • Etna Bianco • Femina • Sicily • VT21  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 58 
200501 Gavi di Gavi • La Scolca • Black Label  • Cortese • Piedmont • VT21   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .90 
200312 Grillo • Marino Abate • Sicily • VT22    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 38 
200308 Pinot Grigio • Jermann • Fruili-Venezia Giulia • VT22   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  51 
200578 Pinot Grigio • Santa Margherita • Alto Adige • Valdadige • VT22 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  61 
200601 Soave • Balestri Valda • Garganega • Veneto • VT20  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 44 
200657 Soave • Pieropan • Garganega • Veneto • VT19.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 46 
200307 Sauvignon Blanc • Zuc di Volpe • Fruili-Venezia Giulia • VT21    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 66 
200487 Sylvaner • Cantina Valle Isarco • Alto Adige  • VT21  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 52 
200525 Turbiana • Lugana • Ottella • Lamborti • VT20  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 52 
200515 Vermentino di Gallura • S’Eleme • Sardinia •  VT20  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .40

WOR LD W HIT ES
700122 Burgundy • Beaune Du Chateau • Premier Cru • Cote D’or • France • VT17 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  100
700124 Chardonnay • 00 Vgw • Willamette Valley • Or • VT19  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 202
700660 Chardonnay • Barkan Vineyards Classic • Dan • Israel • VT21   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 52
700613 Chardonnay • Chassagne-Montrachet • Bachey Legros • Burgundy • France • VT18   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .110
700611 
700622 

Chardonnay • Cakebread Cellars • Napa • Ca • VT21 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 98
Chardonnay • Far Niente • Estate Bottled • Napa Valley • Ca • VT21 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 98

700666 Chardonnay • Grgich Hills • Napa Valley • Ca • VT20    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   105
700125 Chardonnay • Kistler Les Noisetiers • Sonoma Coast • Ca • VT21   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  150
700602 Chardonnay • Jordan • Russian River Valley • Sonoma • Ca • VT20    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .80
700639 Chardonnay • Pouilly-Fuissé • Louis Jadot • Burgundy • France • VT21  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .60
700126 Chardonnay • Macon-Peronne • Les Gentilhommes • Burgundy • France • VT21  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 54
700700 Chardonnay • Ramey • Woolsey Road Vineyard • Russian River Valley • Ca • VT21   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  150
700612 
700696 

Châteauneuf-Du-Pape • Alain Jaume • Le Miocene • Rhone Valley • France • VT20 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  105
Chateauneuf-Du-Pape •Le Vieux Du Lazaret • Roussanne/Grenache Blanc/Clairette/Bourboulenc • Rhone • VT21 85

700123 Chenin Blanc • Mon Chenin • Alexandre M • Loire Valley • France • Nv  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 75
700603 
700695 
700805 

Chenin Blanc • Protea • Western Cape • South Africa • VT20 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .40
Côtes-Du-Rhône •Domaine De La Solitude • Grenache Blanc/Clairette/Viognier • Rhone Valley • France • VT21   . 67
Moskofilo • Skouras • Gieorgos Scasvros • Pelopenese • Greece • VT18 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32

700667 Sancerre • Daniel Chotard • Sauvignon Blanc • Loire • France • VT22  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 78
700621 Sauvignon Blanc • Illumination By Quintessa • Napa And Sonoma County • Ca • VT18  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 99
700701 Sauvignon Blanc • Jayson By Pahlmeyer • Napa Valley • Ca • VT22   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 79
700610 Vinho Branco • Herdade Do Rocim • Mariana • Anto Vaz/Arinto/Alvarinho • Portugal • VT18  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 50

CH A M PAGN E
800125 Armand De  Brignac • Ace Of Spades • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • Brut • Gold • Nv    .   .   .  499
800140 
800108 
800105 
800101 
800121 
800146 
800133 
800132 
800135 
800129 

Armand De  Brignac Rose • Ace Of Spades • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • Brut • Nv .  .  .  .  .  599
Cristal • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay • Grand Cru • Montagne De Reims • Valle De La Marne • France • VT14 590
Dom Perignon • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • VT10 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  302
Krug • Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Grande Cuvee Brut • France • VT04 .  .  .  .  502
Moet Chandon Imperial • Brut • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • Champagne • France • Nv    .   .   102
Moet Chandon Rose Imperial • Brut • Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier • Champagne • France • Nv 120
Perrier Jouët • Belle Epoque • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • VT07 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  302
Perrier Jouët • Grand Brut • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • Nv .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  130
Veuve Clicquot • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • Nv .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  139
Veuve Clicquot Rose • Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay • Brut • France • Nv  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  159

SPA R K LI NG W I N E
800155 
800148 
800137 

Bellavista Alma Franciacorta • Chardonnay/Pinot Nero/Pinot Bianco • Italy • NV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 75
Blanc de Blancs • JCB, Jean Charles Boisset • Caviar • Chard/Aligote • Cremont • Burgundy • France • NV    .   90
Bonfadini • Franciacorta • Carpe Diem • Chardonnay • Brescia • Italy • NV .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 62

800210 Brut • Ridgeview • Bloomsbury • Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier • England • NV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 112
800131 Ca’del Bosco • Franciacorta • Chardonnay/Pinot Nero/Pinot Bianco • Italy •  NV .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 96
800812 Cava Rose • Poema • Macabeo/Xarello/Parellada • Catolona • Spain • NV   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 32
800123 Modena Brut • notteROSA • Cantina di Carpi • Salamino/Sorbara • Emilia-Romagna • Italy • NV   .  .  .  .  . 55
800124 Prosecco • Rustico • Nino Franco • Glera • Brut • Veneto • Italy • NV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 67
800195 Prosecco • Santa Margherita • Glera • Veneto • Italy • NV   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 62
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